
 

MAKHADO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

REQUEST FOR TENDERS 

Bidders are invited for the provision of the following goods and/or services: 

TENDER 
NUMBER 

TENDER DESCRIPTION NON 
REFUNDAB
LE 
DOCUMEN
T FEE 

COMPULSORY 
BRIEFING 
SESSION 

EVALUATIO
N CRITERIA 

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS NOTICE  AND 
FILE NUMBER 

ENQUIRIES TENDER  
CLOSING DATE 

Tender no 
101 of 2017 

Supply and Delivery of 
Three (3) x Voltage 
Regulators for 
Makhado Municipality 
for the Financial Year 
2017/2018  

R400.00  80/20 
(Price=80 
and BBBEE 
Status=20) 

 Notice 
No.243/2017 
File No. 
8/3/2/1542
  

Director Technical 
Services, Mr C. W 
Molokomme at 
(015) 519 3007 or 
Mr N A Tshikovhi 
at 082 082 2389 

08 December 2017  
at 12:00 

Tender no 
102 of 2017 

Electrical Contractor 
for Refurbishment to 
New Status of A 5MVA 
(22000/11000V) 
Transformer for 
Makhado Municipality 
for the Financial Year 
2017/2018 

R300.00  80/20 
(Price=80 
and BBBEE 
Status=20) 

 Must be registered 
company conversant with 
transformer maintenance 

 Must be conversant with 
OHS Act and ORHVS in 
terms of safety and high 
voltage 

 Understanding of permit 
and working under work 
permit 

 Copy of completion 
certificate of the same 
completed projects 

 CIDB 3EP 

Notice no. 
244/2017
  
File No. 
8/3/2/1543 

Director Technical 
Services, Mr C. W 
Molokomme at 
(015) 519 3007 or 
Mr N A Tshikovhi 
at 082 082 2389 

15 December 2017  
at 12:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Tender no 
103 of 2017 

Supply and Delivery of 
three (3) x Battery 
Chargers for Makhado 
Municipality for the 
Financial Year 
2017/2018 

R300.00  80/20 
(Price=80 
and BBBEE 
Status=20) 

 Notice no. 
245/2017
  
File No. 
8/3/2/1544 

Director Technical 
Services, Mr C. W 
Molokomme at 
(015) 519 3007 or 
Mr N A Tshikovhi 
at 082 082 2389 

08 December 2017  
at 12:00 
 
 

Tender no 
104 of 2017 

Electrical Contractor 
for the Servicing and 
Maintenance of 
Outdoor Circuit 
Breakers at Beauford 
and Main Substation 
Makhado Municipality 
for the Financial Year 
2017/2018 

R200.00 A compulsory 
briefing 
session will be 
held on 05 
December 
2017 at 09:00 
at the main 
substation 
next to 
Kutama/Sinth
umule prison 
and Beauford 
substation. 
 

80/20 
(Price=80 
and BBBEE 
Status=20) 

 CIDB grading 2EP 

 Copy of completion 
certificate of the same 
completed projects 
 

Notice no. 
246/2017
  
File No. 
8/3/2/1545 

Director Technical 
Services, Mr C. W 
Molokomme at 
(015) 519 3007 or 
Mr N A Tshikovhi 
at 082 082 2389 

15 December 2017  
at 12:00 
 
 

Tender no 
105 of 2017  

Supply and delivery of 
Two (2) Graders 

R500.00 A compulsory 
briefing 
session will be 
held on 01 
December 
2017 at 09:00 
at the Council 
Chamber, Civic 
centre, 
Ground floor, 
No 83 Krogh 
Street, 
Makhado. 

80/20 
(Price=80 
and BBBEE 
Status=20) 

 Certificate of authorized 
dealership 

Notice no. 
247/2017
  
File No. 
8/3/2/1546 

Director Technical 
Services, Mr C. W 
Molokomme at 
(015) 519 3007 or 
Mr M G Ralishuku 
at 015 519 3109 
or Mr T S 
Nemataheni at 
015 519 3086 

08 December 2017  
at 12:00 
 
 



 

Bidders are requested to bid as per specification attached to the bid documents that will be obtainable from  28 November  2017 at the Procurement office 

No.B043.  

Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelop clearly marked Tender number and description. Must reach the 

undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre when all tenders received will be opened in public in 

the Council Chamber, Ground Floor, Civic Centre, No 83 Krogh Street, Makhado. 

The municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to cancel or accept the whole or any part of a bid. Bids must remain 

valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of submission thereof. 

Bids which are late, incomplete, Unsigned or Submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or electronically by e-mail, not having the following documents 

attached for evaluation or not complying with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified: 

 Valid Tax Clearance Certificate with Tax compliance status pin issued 

 A copy of Company Registration Certificate/ CK 

 Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID Book(s). Not later than three (03) months. 

 Certified copy of BBBEE Certificate or Affidavit (For Preferential Points). Not later than three (03) months 

 Attach Proof of payment of Municipal Bill/ Rates accounts/ Formal Lease Agreement/ Letter from the Traditional Authority 

 Copy of CSD Summary Report.  
 

All procurement enquiries should be directed to Mr. N A Mathivha at (015) 519 3044.  

Civic Centre 

83 Krogh Street 

MAKHADO 

        ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER        

        MR KANWENDO MJ 


